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MAGNUM Look mirror heating always provides a clear view when 
shaving, cutting hair and applying make-up. No more wiping with 
a towel to see yourself in the mirror after showering or using hot 
water. 

MAGNUM Look is connected and easily switched through the light 
switch and prevents condensation in no time. It also prevents the 
unpleasant towel marks that remain after removing condensation. 
Connecting directly to the mains, through the light switch in the 
bathroom, avoids unnecessary waste of energy. 

MAGNUM Look mirror heating is a self-adhesive heating foil 
element that can be applied directly to the back of the mirror. The 
elements are double insulated and can therefore also be used in 
humid rooms. 

The capacity achieves a fast heating-up time of approx. 5 to 8 
minutes. In that short time, the mirror is already brought to a 
temperature of approx. 40°C and condensation is prevented. The 
maximum achievable mirror temperature is limited to approx. 50°C. 
This makes the product absolutely safe to touch. 

MAGNUM Look
Mirror heating

Specifications

System type Electric

System height 1 mm

System width Various sizes

Min. setting height 1 mm

Installation Self-adhesive element

Power 50 - 150  Watt

In wet areas V

Type of heating Infrared

System ceiling V

Ceiling mounting V

Regulation Light switch (no dimmer) 

Certification Kema, CE, Fimko

Warranty 2 years

IP34
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• Thickness   1 mm
• Voltage   230 Volt
• Connection   2-core, double insulated
• Class    IP-34, class 2
• Certification   FIMKO, CE marking
• Temperatures   40°C to 50°C     

   (depending on ambient temperature)

Installation methods
The mirror must not be damaged (e.g. broken off pieces of the 
edge, cut to size by hand, etc.) because of possible cracking due to 
tension differences during heating. For fixing, you can simply use 
the self-adhesive backing. This should be applied directly to the 
back of the mirror. 

ATTENTION: The film has a very high adhesive strength, therefore it 
is permanently attached. 

Package content
• Heating foil with self-adhesive backing
• ±1 metre connection cable
• Installation instructions

Warranty
2 year warranty on the electrical function.

Art.nr. Description Power Dimensions
310035 MAGNUM Look Mirror heating 50 Watt Round 35 cm
310029 MAGNUM Look Mirror heating 27 Watt 29 x 29 cm
310050 MAGNUM Look Mirror heating 50 Watt 36 x 50 cm
310058 MAGNUM Look Mirror heating 50 Watt 40 x 58 cm
310055 MAGNUM Look Mirror heating 70 Watt 50 x 58 cm
310075 MAGNUM Look Mirror heating 100 Watt 57 x 75 cm
310085 MAGNUM Look Mirror heating 120 Watt 58 x 85 cm
310110 MAGNUM Look Mirror heating 150 Watt 57 x 110 cm

Technical details

MAGNUM Look MAGNUM Look
MANUAL DE INSTALACIÓN

Aplicación de la lámina:
- El espejo no debe estar dañado (por ejemplo: 
piezas rotas en el borde, espejos cortados 
manualmente a medida, etc.). Estas circunstancias 
pueden originar grietas en el espejo debido a 
fluctuaciones de tensión durante el calentamiento.
- Para acoplar la lámina al espejo, puede utilizar 
fácilmente la parte posterior autoadhesiva. Debe 
colocarse directamente en la parte posterior del 
espejo. NOTA: La lámina tiene una fuerza adhesiva 
muy alta y permanentemente.

Instalación del espejo en la pared:
- Cuando utilice sujeciones específicas de espejo, 
no lo fije a la lámina sino a la superficie libre del 
espejo.
- Tenga en cuenta que el conector del elemento 
calefactor tiene un grosor de ± 4 mm. Debe dejar 
suficiente espacio en la parte posterior del espejo o 
puede retirar una parte de la pared si es necesario.
- Si el espejo se coloca contra una pared exterior, 
se recomienda una capa aislante (por ejemplo, 
MAGNUM Isorol) entre la pared y el espejo.

Adhesión del espejo sobre la pared:
- Adhiera la lámina solamente sobre la superficie 
libre del espejo (la pieza sin elemento calefactor). 
PRECAUCIÓN: Nunca adhiera sobre el elemento 
calefactor.

 Conexión:
- El cable de conexión es de ± 100 cm de longitud 
y puede extenderse o acortarse.

- Conectar directamente a la red eléctrica, a través 
del interruptor de iluminación en el baño. Con ello 
evita el desperdicio innecesario de energía. Debe 
proporcionar un tubo eléctrico desde el espejo 
hasta el punto de alimentación eléctrica.
- Si se instalan múltiples elementos, deben estar 
conectados en paralelo, nunca en serie.
- Si el espejo está provisto de elementos metálicos, 
deben de estar conectadas a una toma tierra.

Datos técnicos:

Art.nr.  Medida  W        
310035 redondo 35 cm. 50W
310029 29 x 29 cm. 27W
310050 36 x 50 cm. 50W
310058 40 x 58 cm. 65W
310055 50 x 58 cm. 70W
310075 57 x 75 cm. 100W
310085 58 x 85 cm. 120W
310110 57 x 110 cm. 150W

Voltaje   230 V
Grosor lámina  1 mm 
Longitud cable conexión  100 cm 
Normativa   IP34 Clase 2
Certificado   FIMKO, Marcado CE 
Temperaturas  de 40 a 50°C 
(dependiendo de la temperatura ambiente)

INSTALLATION MANUAL 

Mirror de-misting panel is the totally safe and 
simple answer to steamed-up mirrors. It is double 
insulated and designed for use in wet areas such 
as bathrooms, etc. The panel is only 0.4mm thick. It 
is simply installed by peeling off the self-adhesive 
backing and sticking it directly onto the back of 
the mirror. The capacity of each panel is sufficient 
to warm up the mirror to 30 °C in 5 to 8 minutes. 
The surface temperature of the mirror is limited to 
45°C. To save energy, the panel wires are connected 
to the lighting system and switched on only 
when required. The mirror de-misting panel is for 
de-misting the mirror and is not a bathroom heater.

Note: 
- All electrical connections should be undertaken 
by a qualified electrician. An MCB or RCCB must be 
used as applicable. 
- The mirror should not be cut, drilled or altered in 
any way as this may weaken the mirror.

Installation:
Mirror de-misting panels designed for glass mirrors 
only. Ensure the mirror is larger than the mirror 
de-misting panel. Carefully peel off self-adhesive 
backing from the mirror de-misting panels and 
place directly onto the back of the mirror making 
sure there are no creases or bubbles. Allow for heat 
expansion when mounting the mirror i.e. do not 
butt tiles hard against the mirror allow a silicone 
expansion gap.

- Do not fit mirror onto or near metallic surfaces, i.e. 
Aluminium, Stainless steel etc.
- Corner brackets must have clearance to allow for 

expansion.
- If fitting mirror to wall using adhesive, the 
adhesive should be placed around the edge of the 
mirror (Minimum 40 mm gap between panel and 
edge of mirror).
- Do not put adhesive onto the mirror de-misting 
panel.
- Do not cut, drill or weaken the mirror structure in 
any way.
- Do not cut or alter the mirror de-misting panel.
- Wiring should be carried out in accordance with 
IEE regulations.

Technical details:

Art.nr.  Size  Watt        
310035 Round 35 cm.  50Watt
310029 29 x 29 cm. 27Watt
310050 36 x 50 cm. 50Watt
310058 40 x 58 cm. 50Watt
310055 50 x 58 cm. 70Watt
310075 57 x 75 cm. 100Watt
310085 58 x 85 cm. 120Watt
310110 57 x 110 cm.  150Watt 

Voltage  230 V
Capacity  Depending on size
Thickness   0.4mm
Cable length  100 cm
Standard   IP34 Class 2
Approval  FIMKO, CE mark
Temperatures  Ca 40 to 50 °C maximum
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Verwarmingsfolie
Alu-schild
Lijmlaag
Schutvel

Verwarmingsfolie
Alu-schild
Lijmlaag
Schutvel

Heating foil

Aluminum Shielding

Adhesive layer

Protective sheet

Lámina calefactora

Blindaje de aluminio

Capa adhesiva

Hoja protectora

MAGNUM Look circular


